Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Federal Revenue Sharing Fund For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1987.

WHEREAS, final payment has been received of Revenue Sharing, therefore requiring adjustments in the 1986-87 Federal Revenue Sharing Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of January, 1987; that:

SECTION 1. The Revenue Sharing Fund is amended as follows:

Fund 111					2
AcctObj.	Account	Budg	roved	Budget Amendments	Amended Budget
	Unappropriated Balances				
39000	Fund Balance	\$ 1,	131.14	\$ 1,131.14	\$ 0.00
	Estimated Revenues				
47610	Revenue Sharing	\$	0.00	\$48,067.00	\$48,067.00
	Estimated Expenditures				
59100	OPERATING TRANSFERS- GENERAL FUND				
59100.590	Transfer To Other Fund	\$	0.00	\$14,998.14	\$14,998.14
69100	OPERATING TRANSFERS-				
69100.590	Transfer to Other Fund	\$	0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
79100	OPERATING TRANSFERS- EDUCATION				
79100.590	Transfer to Other Fund	\$	0.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
77200	PAYMENTS TO OTHER SCHOOL SYSTEM				
77200.316	Contribution to UTM	\$	0.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES		\$	0.00	\$49,198.14	\$49,198.14

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

acknowledged and approved:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Mules (when that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner that the foregoing amendment be

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion

ATTESTED TO:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

APPROVED:

carried

erry 8. Killebrew, County Executive